VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Oct. 21, 2025
CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
110/21/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR03 SERIES

NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ZENER DIODES CASE SOD-123 BZT52C L SERIES
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code BZT52C16L0S001 For RFQ and Order.
PART CODE GUIDE RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
BZT52C Product Series Code SMD Zener Diodes, 2 Pads, Case SOD-123,
BZT52C L series,
16 Parameters Code 16: Nominal Zener Voltage 16V
L0S001 Internal Control Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
XX Special/Custom Parameters Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9) for Special Parametric;
Blank: N/A
410/21/2025
PART CODE:  BZT52C16L0S001
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ZENER DIODES CASE SOD-123 BZT52C L SERIES
DIMENSION - - Unit: Inch (mm),  Case SOD-123 Outline
Side View
Top View
Equivalent Circuit
510/21/2025
PART CODE:  BZT52C16L0S001
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ZENER DIODES CASE SOD-123 BZT52C L SERIES
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ABSOLUTE MAX. RATING - TA=25°C unless otherwise specified, For Reference Only
CASE TERMINALS POLARITY MOUNTING
  POSITION
MARKING
JEDEC Sod-123
Molded Plastic
Body
Solderable per MIL-STD-750,
Method 2026
Polarity Symbol
Marking On Body
Any See Page 6
~ Page 7
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Forward Voltage @ IF =10mA V F 0.9 V
Power Dissipation P D 500 mW
Thermal Resistance From Junction To Ambient Air R θJA 305 °C/W
Junction Temperature Range T J 150 °C
Storage Temperature Range T stg -65 ~ +150 °C
Notes
1. Device mounted on ceramic PCB; 7.6mm x 9.4mm x 0.87mm with pad areas 25mm2.
2. Short duration test pulse used to minimize self-heating effect.
3. When provided, otherwise, parts are provided with date code only, and type number identifications appears on
reel only.
4.  f = 1KHz
610/21/2025
PART CODE:  BZT52C16L0S001
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ZENER DIODES CASE SOD-123 BZT52C L SERIES
Part Code Zener
Voltage Range

IZK IR @
VR
@ IZTC IZTC
Nom
(V)
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
mA Ω mA μA V Min.
mV/℃
Max.
mV/℃
mA
BZT52C2V0LS001 2.0 1.91 2.09 5 100 600 1.0 150 1.0 -3.5 0 5 WY
BZT52C2V4LS001 2.4 2.2 2.6 5 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0 5 WX
BZT52C2V7LS001 2.7 2.5 2.9 5 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0 5 W1
BZT52C3V0LS001 3.0 2.8 3.2 5 95 600 1.0 10 1.0 -3.5 0 5 W2
BZT52C3V3LS001 3.3 3.1 3.5 5 95 600 1.0 5.0 1.0 -3.5 0 5 W3
BZT52C3V6LS001 3.6 3.4 3.8 5 90 600 1.0 5.0 1.0 -3.5 0 5 W4
BZT52C3V9LS001 3.9 3.7 4.1 5 90 600 1.0 3.0 1.0 -3.5 0 5 W5
BZT52C4V3LS001 4.3 4.0 4.6 5 90 600 1.0 3.0 1.0 -3.5 0 5 W6
BZT52C4V7LS001 4.7 4.4 5.0 5 80 500 1.0 3.0 2.0 -3.5 0 5 W7
BZT52C5V1LS001 5.1 4.8 5.4 5 60 480 1.0 2.0 2.0 -2.7 1.2 5 W8
BZT52C5V6LS001 5.6 5.2 6.0 5 40 400 1.0 1.0 2.0 -2 2.5 5 W9
BZT52C6V2LS001 6.2 5.8 6.6 5 10 150 1.0 3.0 4.0 0.4 3.7 5 WA
BZT52C6V8LS001 6.8 6.4 7.2 5 15 80 1.0 2.0 4.0 1.2 4.5 5 WB
BZT52C7V5LS001 7.5 7.0 7.9 5 15 80 1.0 1.0 5.0 2.5 5.3 5 WC
BZT52C8V2LS001 8.2 7.7 8.7 5 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2 5 WD
BZT52C9V1LS001 9.1 8.5 9.6 5 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0 5 WE
BZT52C10L0S001 10 9.4 10.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0 5 WF
BZT52C11L0S001 11 10.4 11.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0 5 WG
BZT52C12L0S001 12 11.4 12.7 5 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0 5 WH
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
710/21/2025

IZK
IZK IR @
VR
@ IZTC IZTC
Nom
(V)
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
mA Ω mA μA V Min.
mV/℃
Max.
mV/℃
mA
BZT52C13L0S001 13 12.4 14.1 5 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0 5 WI
BZT52C15L0S001 15 13.8 15.6 5 30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0 5 WJ
BZT52C16L0S001 16 15.3 17.1 5 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0 5 WK
BZT52C18L0S001 18 16.8 19.1 5 45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0 5 WL
BZT52C20L0S001 20 18.8 21.2 5 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0 5 WM
BZT52C22L0S001 22 20.8 23.3 5 55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0 5 WN
BZT52C24L0S001 24 22.8 25.6 5 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0 5 WO
BZT52C27L0S001 27 25.1 28.9 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 2 WP
BZT52C30L0S001 30 28.0 32.0 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4 2 WQ
BZT52C33L0S001 33 31.0 35.0 2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 2 WR
BZT52C36L0S001 36 34.0 38.0 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4 2 WS
BZT52C39L0S001 39 37.0 41.0 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2 2 WT
BZT52C43L0S001 43 40.0 46.0 5 100 700 1.0 0.1 32 10.0 12.0 5 WU
BZT52C47L0S001 47 44.0 50.0 5 100 750 1.0 0.1 35 10.0 12.0 5 WV
BZT52C51L0S001 51 48.0 54.0 5 100 750 1.0 0.1 38 10.0 12.0 5 WW
BZT52C56L0S001 56 52.0 60.0 2 135 700 1.0 0.1 39 10.0 12.0 5 XW
BZT52C62L0S001 62 58.0 66.0 2 200 1000 1.0 0.2 47 10.0 12.0 5 6E
BZT52C68L0S001 68 64.0 72.0 2 250 1000 1.0 0.2 52 10.0 12.0 5 6F
BZT52C75L0S001 75 70.0 79.0 2 300 1000 1.0 0.2 57 10.0 12.0 5 6H
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
810/21/2025